

Ø

T.P.(C) No. 521 OF 2001

ITEM No.42

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.521/2001

ROOPAM SINGH @ NEELU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 26/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. D.V. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Anu Mohla,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Four weeks' time is granted for filing the
counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be filed in
another three weeks. List thereafter.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master